
Mentoring Skills for Paddlesport Coaches Providers

Cumbria
Stephen D Banks steve@stevebanksoutdoors.co.uk
Gareth Field gareth.field@canoe‐england.org.uk 
Sean McGrath sean@wildriver.co.uk 
Nigel Timmins nigel.timmins@canoe‐england.org.uk 

East Midlands
Paul C Booker booker@flagg.fslife.co.uk 
Scott Bradley scott.bradley@canoe‐england.org.uk 
Kevin Paul Edwards kevin.edwards56@btinternet.com 
Stephen Newton steve_m_newton@hotmail.com 

Eastern
Ian Hayward i1hayward@ccn.aac.uk

London
Beth Ettinger beth.ettinger@laburnumboatclub.com
Gareth Moss gareth.moss@surreycc.gov.uk

North East
Kim Bull kim@kimbull.co.uk

North West
Martyn Hartley martyn.hartley@sky.com 
Mark T Hickman mthickman@uclan.ac.uk 
susie Peart susiep@reaseheath.ac.uk

South
Owen Burson owen@iow‐seakayaking.co.uk
Linda Clark LClark@westberks.gov.uk 
Kevin C Dennis kdennis@westberks.gov.uk 
James Hinves james.hinves@canoe‐england.org.uk
Paul Sutton paul.sutton25@btinternet.com 

South East
Bryn Beach bryn.beach@girlguiding.org.uk 
Paul Newman paulnewmanpaddlesport@blueyonder.co.uk 
Nigel Weare nigel@wearen.freeserve.co.uk 

South West
Robert Bazeley bazwork@yahoo.co.uk
Michael J Bazley mikebazleyuk@yahoo.co.uk 
Katy Hensby katy@hensby.co.uk
Paul Hurrell p.hurrell@dorsetcc.gov.uk 
Drew S Pilley info@waterborneporthleven.com 
Ian Pitchford ian@i2idevelopmentsolutions.com

West Midlands



Philip Ascough PAscough@worcestershire.gov.uk 
Stuart Briggs stuart.briggs@lineone.net 
Barbara Burgess barbara.burgess@tiscali.co.uk 
Philip A Hadley phil@philhadley.co.uk
Richard Hathway richard.hathway@reaseheath.ac.uk 

Yorkshire
John Hendy jfhendy@btinternet.com
Gillian Lund gflund@btconnect.com 
Chris Martlew chris.martlew@talk21.com


